Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nippon Conlux Co., Ltd. (10/8/2009); Shinchi SHIINA (10/19/2009)	Name: Shinichi SHIINA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) sitiached?	Internal Address:Street Address;
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7-8-202
Execution Date(s): After each name	Nakarokugo 3-chome
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Ohta-ku, Tokyo Japan
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zlp:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; 488442002100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: CA zip: 90013-1024	
Phone Number: (213) 892-5601	
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Emeil Address: DFehrman@mofo.com	Authorized User Name David L. Fehrman
9. Signature:	
October 27, 2009	
Date Date	
David T. Yang - 44,415	Total number of pages including cover aheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	aricet, attachiments, and documents;

la-1050792

**PATENT REEL: 023427 FRAME: 0716** 

700421505

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nippon Conlux Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 5-3-8, Chiyoda, Sakado-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, and Shinichi SHIINA are joint owners, by assignment, of the inventions disclosed in the United States Patent (US Patent No. 6,021,393), titled as MEDICAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (hereinafter "the Inventions and Application"); and

WHEREAS, **Shinichi SHIINA**, an individual whose address is 16-73-1403, Naka 1-chome, Kunitachi-shi, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Inventions and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Inventions and Application, and in all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and any and all applications for Letters Patents relating thereto in the United States of America and in all foreign countries, including without limitation any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patents or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby represents and warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Applications, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignors has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

1

la-1038920

PATENT REEL: 023427 FRAME: 0717 AND the Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States on the inventions and Application or resulting from any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of October 19 , 2009

	NIPPON CONLUX CO,, LTD.
Det. 8, 2009	Name Kivoaki Takena
Date	Name Kiyoaki TAKEDA
	Title President and Representative Director of the Board
WITNESSES: Hiroshi Hayax	
Hiroshi HAYASH	I. c/o Nippon Conlux Co.k.Ltd., 5-3-8 Chiyoda, Sakado-shi
(Name and Address)	oa.cana-ken, oapan
Hiromichi Nagasa	4ra
Hiromichi NAGA	SAWA, c/o Nippon Conlux Co., Ltd., 5-3-8 Chiyoda, Sakado-shi
(Name and Address)	Saitama-ken, Japan
Oct. 19, 2009	Shinichi Shina
Date	Shinichi SHIINA
WITNESSES: Shiges Shinn Shigeo Shiina,	
(Name and Address)	
(Name and Address)	· 
(Name and Address)	

la-1038920

**RECORDED: 10/27/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023427 FRAME: 0718